
REQUESTTO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(PLEASE TYPE) 

Date Mav 15. 2000 

1. Division Yae lS ta f f  Y- C ~ i c a t i m r l I s l a  

2. OPR ComnnicationslIsler 

3. OCI Legal Services 

4. suDperted Docket T i t l e  

Telecomnnications Cer t i f i ca te  No. 3993 lsswd t o  Pantel Cunnnications. IK. for  V io la t ion  

o f  Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.. Regulatory Assessment Fees: T e l e c ~ i c a t i o n s  C m n i e s  

5. 

Cancellation LN Florida Public Service Ccmiss im of  Interexchanue 

Suenested Dake t  Ha i l ing  L i s t  (attach sep ra te  sheet i f  necessary) 

A. provide NAMES ONLY for  regulated cnpenies or  ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, 

B. Provide COMPLETE narr and address f o r  a l l  others. (Match representatives t o  cl ients.) 
as shown i n  Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. 

1. Part ies and the i r  representatives ( i f  any) 

Eugen M. Chase. Jr. 

2. Interested Persons and the i r  representativea ( i f  any) 

6. Check m: - XX DocMentation i s  attached. 

- Docwnta t i on  u i l l  be provided u i t h  recommdstion. 

I:\PSC\RAR\W\ESTDKT. 

P s C l i u R  10 (Revised 01/96) 
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Pantel Communications, Inc. 
o200n MAY 15 AM IQ: 48 P. O. Box 625 o 

Elgin, IL 60121 
Pl!BLlC SeRVICE CoRH. 

411V. OF TELECOt1HUNICATlONS 

Ci __ 
:::.: .May 11,2000 

..... 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistance 

Capital Circle Office Center 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 


Dear Ms. Isler: 


Thank you for you letter dated May 3, 2000. There are no funds available to pay the 

appropriate fees for a voluntary cancellation. Please proceed with the involuntary 

cancellation of Pantel Communications, Inc. 


Thank you. 

Pantel Communications, Inc. 


by~':),OL 
Donald D. Olson 

Chief Financial Officer 




STATE OF FLORIDA 


Commissioners: 

JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN 
 DMSIONOF 

TELECOMMUNICATIONSJ. TERRY DEASON 
WALTER D'HAESELEERSUSAN F. CLARK. 
DIRECTOR 

LILA A. JABER 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 

(850) 413-6600 

.ubltt 6trbitt ~ommi~Jion 
May 3, 2000 

Mr. Donald D. Olson 
Chief Financial Officer 
Pantel Communications, Inc. 
801 N. State Street 
Elgin, IL 60123 

Dear Mr. Olson: 

The Commission's Division ofRecords and Reporting forwarded a copy ofyour letter dated 
March 22 to me for handling. You advised that Pantel had discontinued operations, is insolvent, and 
out ofbusiness, and you requested that Pantel be removed from our "active" file. 

There are two types ofcancellations. One is voluntary, which is requested by the company, 
and in which the company has no outstanding balance with the Commission. The other is 
involuntary, in which the certificate is canceled on the Commission's own motion for a rule, tariff, 
or Order violation. In this case, Pantel has a past due balance of 578.92. In order for me to 
recommend a voluntary cancellation, the past due balance would have to be paid in full. 

Enclosed is a breakdown of the 578.92 and a copy of our rule dealing with requests for 
cancellations. Please respond in writing by May 18 and let me know how you wish me to proceed. 
Ifyou have any questions, just let me know. I can be reached at (850) 413-6502-voice, (850) 413­
6503-fax, and by internet e-mail at pisler@psc.state.fl.us. 

Sincerely, 

!--"at(/{L ~ . o.j~ 
Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant 
Bureau ofService Evaluation & Compli~ce 

Enclosures 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER -1540 SHUMARD OAK BoULEVARD - TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

Aa Amnnadve AcdoalEqaal Opportaaity EDlployer 


PSC Website: bttp:/Iwww.Ooriciapec.coDl Iateraet EoDlail: ~atact@psc:..state.n.ul 


mailto:atact@psc:..state.n
mailto:pisler@psc.state.fl.us


Pantel Communications, Inc. (TI356) 

Interest 

$ .59 

$1.02 

Year - , Pee Notes 

The fee was paid 1/31/96, 
but not the penalty and 
interest charges. 

Pantel paid $97.79 of the 
$102.06 fee on 2/6/98. but 
none of the penalty and 
interest charges. 

1995 

1997 I $4.27 
Paid 

.:T 
Total $104.27 

$ .50  

Penalty 

~~ 

The fee was paid 2/8/99, 
but not.the penalty and 
interest charges. 

$2.94 

$2.00 

$5.10 

This is the amount owed for 
1999 if you owe the minimum 
and it is paid in May 2000. 

$2.50 

$10.00 

n/a 

$20.54 

n/a The 2000 fee is not due 
until 1/30/01, although 
Pantel could go ahead and 
Pay. 

$4.11 GRAND TOTAL IS $128.92 if 
the 2000 fee is paid now, 
or $78.92 if the 2000 fee 
is paid by January 30, 
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25-24.474 Cancellation of a Certificate. 

(1) The Commission may on its own motion cancel a company’s certificate for any of the 
following reasons: 
(a) Violation of the terms and conditions under which the authority was originally granted; 
(b) Violation of Commission rule or order; or 
(c) Violation of Florida Statutes. 

(2) If a certificated company desires to cancel its certificate, it shall request cancellation from 
the Commission in writing and shall provide the following with its request. 
(a) Statement of intent and date to pay Regulatory Assessment Fee. 
(b) Statement of why the certificate is proposed to be cancelled. 
(c) A statement on treatment of customer deposits and fmal bills. 
(d) Proof of individual customer notice regarding discontinuance of service. 

(3) Cancellation of a certificate shall be ordered subject to the holder providing the 
information required by subsection (2). 

Specific Aulhorily 350.127(2) FS. 
Law ImplcmenDd 350.113. 35O.l27(IX 364.285, 364.337, 364345 FS. 
History-New 2-23-87, Amended 3-13-96, 
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Paula lsler 

To: Toni McCoy 
Subject: RE: Possible voluntary cancellation request 

Toni, they owe back P&I and have not paid 1999 RAPS, so we cannot grant 
them a voluntary cancellation. 
cancellation dockets. Thanks. 

_ _ _ _ _  Original Message----- 
From: Toni McCoy 
Sent: Friday, April 28, 2000 9:05 AM 
To: Paula Isler 
Subject: Possible voluntary cancellation request 

Give to me and I'll handle with my other 

Company Code TI356 
Cert No. 3993 
Pantel Communications, Inc. 

The company responded to one of NoMye's update letters with a letter 
stating they were no longer in business, were insolvent, and requested 
we remove them from our files. 
voluntary cancellation. 

Can you check to see if they owe RAP'S. If they are insolvent and can't 
or won't pay the W ' s  due, will this be a cancellation you would handle 
as involuntary? 

Let me know how you think I should handle this one. 

Thank you. 

I am interpreting this as a request for 

1 



RAF ACCOUNT 

Total 

Printed on 04/28/2000 at 12:35:43 by PJI 

$108.18 $97.79 $10.39 

Pantel Communications, Inc. (TI3561 

Period Covered:01/01/1997-12/31/1997 Actual Return: Yes Operating Revenue: $68,038.44 
Service: IXC Received RAF Form: Yes Interstate Revenue: $0.00 
Due Date: 01/30/1998 
Postmark Date: 02/06/1998 
Satisfied: No 

Payment Plan: No Net RAF Due: 
Extension: No Refund Issued: 
RAF Rate: 0.0015 Fine Paid: 

$102.06 
$0.00 
$0.00 

I DESCRIPTION I AMOUNT DUE I AMOUNT PAID I AMOUNT OWED 

IRAF I $102.06 $97.79 $4.27 

I Penalty I $5.10 I $0.00 I $5.10 

I Interest ~~ 

$1.02 1 
~ 

$0.00 1 $1.02 I 
IExtension Fee I $0.00 I $0.00 I $0.00 

$0.00 IAdditional Payment I $0.00 I $0.00 I 



RAF ACCOUNT 

Printed on 04/28/2000 at 12:35:57 by PJI 

Pantel Communications, Inc. (TI356) 

) 
I $23,386.00 

Received RAF Form: Yes Interstate Revenue: $8,838,007.00 
Period Covered:01/01/1998-12/31/1998 Actual Return: Yes Operating Revenue: 

02/01/1999 Payment Plan: No Net RAF Due: 
Postpark Date: 02/08/1999 Extension: No Refund Issued: 

RAF Rate: 0.0015 Fine Paid: 

Extension Fee 



RAF ACCOUNT 

DESCRIPTION 

RAF 

Printed on 04/28/2000 at 12:36:05 by PJI 

AMOUNT DUE AMOUNT PAID AMOUNT OWED 

$0.00 $ 0 . 0 0  $0.00 

Pantel Communications, Inc. (TI3561 

Interest . 

Period Covered:01/01/1999-12/31/1999 Actual Return: Yes Operating Revenue: $0.00 
Service: IXC Received RAE Form: No Interstate Revenue: $0.00 
Due Date: 01/31/2000 Payment Plan: No Net RAF Due: $0.00 
Postmark Date: / / Extension: No Refund Issued: $0.00 
Satisfied: No RAF Rate: Fine Paid: $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Extension Fes I $0.00 I $0.00 

Penalty I $0.00 I $0.00 I $0.00 I 

$0.00 

~ _______ _____ 

Total 

Additional Payment I $0.00 I $ 0 . 0 0  I $0.00 I 
~ ~ ~ ~ 

$0.00 $ 0 . 0 0  



State of Florida 

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M- 

DATE: April 25,2000 
TO: 
FROM: Nonnye Grant, Division of Records and Reporting nB 

Jackie Gilchrist, Division of Communications 

RE: Responses to "Update Letters" - Requesting Cancellation 

Recently mailed out my request for "updated information" from all the CompaniesNtilities 
under the FPSC jurisdiction. The following company responded with a letter attached advising 
company has discontinued operations, is insolvert and out of business and requesting that they be 
removed from the FPSC active file: 

1. Pantel Communications, Inc. - TI356 

Forwarding copy of my "updated information" for your information and M e r  handling. 
Until a docket is opened requesting cancellation and an order issued canceling their certificate, they 
will remain listed in MCD an "active" company. 

Thanking you in advance. 

/nbg 
Attachments (2) 



Pantel Communications, Inc. 

I Certificate No@): 3993 \ 
Company Code: TI356 

Phvsical Location: 
801 North State Street 
Elgin, IL 60123 

Mailina Address: 
801 North State Street 
Elgin, IL 60123 

ENTER CORRECTIONS BELOW 

I c i a 3  11 v'h- 

1. Eugene M. Chase, Jr., President & 
Liaison Officerbk 

741-5000 - \  
2. Todd Loew, President, Visiology, Inc., 

330-1 701 
_____~  

Fax Nokk Fax 1, Fax 2 
E-mail address: 
Web address: 
Federal EmDlovee ID No.: 36-3556500 

IMPORTANT NdTE: 

The following section is applicable ONLY to companie with d/b/a as part of their official 
comuany name. a 

All official 

MUST be part of the official company name. 

MAILING NAME: 
Pantel Communications, Inc. 

- _  
-v r -  - 

h , -  

-* 1. - 2:  e .- 
b J 2  == - u - -  L - G7 

w c )  

DATE: - - COMPLETED BY: 
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COMMUNlCA TlONS 

March 22.2000 

Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee. FL 32399-0850 

Dear Director: 

Thank you for your letter dated March 10,2000 regarding the Master Commission 
Directory. 

Please be advised that Pantel Communications, Inc. (Company Code T1356) has 
discontinued operations, is insolvent and out of business. Please remove Pantel 
Communications, Inc. from your active file. 

Thank you. 

Sincerely 
Pantel Communications, Inc. 

Donald D. Olson 
Chief Finincial Officer 

Ptrru CIINUUUICATIO~S, lrc. 
801 N. State St. 
Elgin, IL 60123 
(847) 741 -5000 

F ~ x  (847) 741-2690 
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M E M O  R A N D  U M  

April 2 5 ,  2000 

TO: R W  MOSCS, Division of Communications 

FROM : 

RE: Returned Mail 

Nonnye Grant, Division of Records and Reporting 3,'i 
................................................................................ 

We have received returned mail from the United States Post Office on 

the following company: j& RBQWST 

PANPEL coE1MuNICATIONS, IW. - TI356 
The Post Office returned the mail on the above Company stating the 

following reason(s) : 

- Addressee Unknown - Attempted - Not Known - Box Closed - No Order 
- Forwarding Order Expired - Insufficient Address - Moved, Left No Forwarding Address - No Forward Order on File - No Mail Receptacle/Vacant - No Such Person or Number - No Such Office in State - No Such Street 
- Not at this Address - Refused 

Return to Sender 
Return for Better Address 

- Unable to Forward - Unable to Locate - Unclaimed 
~ Undeliverable as Addressed - Vacant 
_xxX_ Verification of Address furnished by Post Office 

Please furnish us with a kurrent address, both for mail and locat ion. 
Also, we need to have new ohon? and fax numb- since they have moved. Should 
you not be able to get a current address, can staff initiate proceedings to have 
the Company's certificate canceled? 

Copy of returned envelope attached for your information. 

/&9 
Attachment (s) 
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